

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details

File #: 22-COA-0149 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Planning Case Status: New Business

File created: 7/28/2022 In control: Historic Landmarks & Preservation Dst.

Commission

On agenda: 10/13/2022 Final action:

Title: Request: Appeal Decision of Clifton ARC

Project Name: Multi-family New Construction

Location: 1728 Payne Street
Owner: Duffy Properties Franck, LLC
Appellant: Eldridge Company
Representative: Eldridge Company
Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro
Council District: 9- Bill Hollander

Case Manager: Savannah Darr, Historic Preservation Officer

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-COA-0149_Appeal Staff Report_100722.pdf, 2. 22-COA-0149_Appeal Notice

Cards_100522.pdf, 3. 22-COA-0149_Appeal Request_090222.pdf, 4. 22-COA-0149_Appeal Sample Motions.pdf, 5. 22-COA-0149_ARC Application.pdf, 6. 22-COA-0149_ARC Denied COA_080322.pdf, 7. 22-COA-0149_ARC Staff Presentation_072722.pdf, 8. 22-COA-0149_ARC stffrpt_072722.pdf, 9.

22-COA-0149_Clifton ARC Hearing Recording.m4a

Date Ver. Action By Action Result